

## SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

## LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

Monday, the 14th day of August, 1882.

## LAW PRACTITIONERS BILL (No. 2).

Hon. Mr. WHITAKER, when in Committee, to move the following amendments :—

Clause 6. To add the following proviso :—

Provided that any person who has passed the examination either in general knowledge or law prescribed for solicitors by the enactments hereby repealed, or the regulations made in pursuance thereof, and has not been admitted, shall be deemed to have passed such examination under this Act, and shall, in respect of admission, be entitled to the like rights and privileges.

Clause 16. To add the following proviso :—

Provided that any person who has passed the examination either in general knowledge or law prescribed for solicitors by the enactments hereby repealed, or the regulations made in pursuance thereof, and has not been admitted, shall be deemed to have passed such examination under this Act, and shall, in respect of admission, be entitled to the like rights and privileges.

Clause 21. To erase all the words after “knowledge” to the end of the clause.

Clause 26. Line 36, to strike out “forgery,” and substitute “felony” in lieu thereof. Line 49, after “such,” strike out “forgery,” and substitute “felony.” In same line, after “perjury,” insert “subornation of perjury.”

Erase clauses 57 to 82, inclusive.

Second Schedule. Erase the last four lines.

## LAW PRACTITIONERS BILL.

Hon. Mr. WILSON, when in Committee, to move the following as subsection (4) of section 16 :—

The subjects for examination for general knowledge required by Subsection No. 3, shall comprise the following :—

*Compulsory Subjects.*

1. Roman Law.
2. Blackstone's Commentaries.
3. Constitutional History.

*Optional Subjects.*

(One at least to be taken.)

1. English Literature.
2. Physical Science.
3. Natural Philosophy.

## CUSTOMS LAWS CONSOLIDATION BILL.

Hon. Mr. HART, when in Committee, to move the following amendments :—

Clause 1. To omit the second and third paragraphs.

Clause 14, first paragraph. The addition of the following words : “or by any other Act which is under the administration of the Commissioner, or any officer of Customs.”

Clause 80. Line 15, to omit “were shipped.” Line 16, after “copy,” to add the words “were shipped.”

Clause 103. Line 1, to omit “fourteen,” and insert “twenty-one” in lieu thereof. Line 3, to omit “in,” and insert in lieu thereof “if such ship be above two hundred tons burden, and within fourteen days exclusive as aforesaid if such ship be of or under two hundred tons burden, or in each of the said cases.”

Clause 112. Line 3, after "goods," to insert "and within what time after the landing thereof, and on what conditions." Line 4, to omit all the words after "purpose" to the end of the clause.

Clause 123. Line 10, to omit "parties," and insert "importer or proprietor" in lieu thereof.

Clause 135. Line 5, to omit "of" in the second place, and insert "on" in lieu thereof.

Clause 155. Line 5, after "case" erase "forfeit," and insert "be liable to a penalty."

Clause 168. Line 3, to omit the words "This or any other Act relating to." Line 4, after "Customs," to insert "Acts."

Clause 178. Line 3, to omit "of this and every." Line 4, to omit "other Act relating to," and insert "of" in lieu thereof; and after "Customs," to insert "Acts."

Clause 193. Lines 8 and 9, to omit "this or any other Act relating to," and after "Customs," to insert "Acts."

Clause 197. Lines 4, 6, and 7, before "boat," to insert the words "ship or."

Clause 235. Line 11, to omit "vessel," and insert "ship" in lieu thereof.

Schedule B, Count 19. To omit the paragraph "For goods only."